## Associated Financial and Legal Services



(Reliable people to redress with) 360, Rajendra Nagar, BHARATPUR (Raj.) Ph.: 05644-227486, 9983768084

Associate :

G. C. Goel Advocate & Former Banker

Date 26-10-2017

To, Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Jaipur (Raj.)

#### Report of Investigation of Title in respect of Landed property belonging to M/s Surya Builders and Developers

1 Name of the Branch/ Business	State Bank of India,
Unit/Office seeking opinion.	B.N. Gate Br. Bharatpur +
2 Reference No. and date of the letter under the cover of which the documents tendered for scrutiny are forwarded.	By M/s Surya Builders & Developwers
3 Name of the unit/concern/company/ person offering the property(ies) of security.	M/s Surya Builders and Developers, Surya City, Fatehpur Sikri Road, NH- 11 Bharatpur (Raj.) H.O. E/16/935, Tank Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005
4 Constitution of the unit/concern/ person/ body authority offering the property for creation of change.	Partnership firm
5 State as to under what capacity is security offered (whether as joint applicant or borrower or as guarantor etc.)	As owner cum lessee of the property. (property is not proposed as security)
6 Particulars of the documents scrutinized serially and chronologically.	
	inancial & Legal Services Ir Nagar, Bharatpur (Raj.)
	(G.C. Goel) (G.C. Goel) (G.C. Goel) (G.C. Goel) (G.C. Goel) (G.C. Goel)

#### Scanned by CamScanner

0.	Name/Nature of the documents As per list enclosed		Original/ certified copy/ certified extract/ photo copy etc.
		4	
im sec wł mc Flo	omplete or full description of the movable property(ies) offered as curity for creation of mortgage nether equitable / registered ortgage. ow of titles tracing out the title, of	As per list en The property	closed.
pro Mo De or fun ne	e intended mortgager and his/its edecessors in interest from the other Deed to the Latest Title eed. And wherever Minor's interest other clog on title is involved for a rther period, depending on their eed for clearance of such clog on e title.	report on title project and mortgaged of by the prosper as part of agrit the name of have surrende to UIT Bh resumpti8on competent aut the land veste all encumbran to have been the concerned Bharatpur) revenue Act 1 date of resur Bharatpur is these pattas ei nominee. S khatedars ha khatedari righ UIT was in favour of respo be called as le absolute assign the propertie	er list enclosed to this as shown to approve the subsequently to be flats under construction ective buyers, constituted iculture land originally in various khatedars who ered their khatedari rights haratpur consequent to of the land by the hority. After surrendering ed in the State, free from nees and shall be deemed placed at the disposal of d local authority (UIT u/s 102A of the land 996 with effect from the mption. Hence the UIT well authorized to issue ither to khatedars or their Since the respective esve surrendererd their ts to UIT Bharatpur, the order to issue pattas in ective khatedars who will ssee with unqualified and nable right and interest in es attached to pattas. the UIT Bharatpur has

### Scanned by CamScanner

			since allowed the transfer of the said
			pieces of land alongwith other lands by
	-		respective owners in favour of M/s
	9	interior of the int 1	Surya Builders and Developers.
		Wortgagor over the	and hold right and interest which are
		(whether full ownership right 1	101 )) J15.
		institus ()CClippinov/Doctor	
		Halder or Cost	
		Grantee/Allottee etc.)	
	10	a) Encumbrances, Attachments and/	During course C 1 1 1
		or Claims whether of Government	
		Central or State or Other Local	
		authorities or Third party claims	
		liens and details thereof.	various lease patta vilekhs as per list enclosed to date and no sort of
		intercor.	encumbrance was observed.
	11	b) The period covered under the	The undersigned conducted the search
		Encumbrances certificate and the	for the period from the date of various
		name of the person in whose favour	lease deeds as per list enclosed to date.
		the encumbrance is created and if so	During search the undersigned
		satisfaction of charge, if any.	observed that lands pertaining to said
	-	ge, it mig.	pattas remain unencumbered .
T	12	Details regarding property tax or	No Municipal tax is made applicable
		land revenue or other statutory dues	as the colony Surya city is yet to be
		paid/payable as on date if not paid,	transferred to Municipal corporation,
		what remedy ?	Bharatpur.
		Details of RTC extracts / Mutation	The lands pertaining to lease deeds as
			per list enclosed are mutated in favour
	1	the property in question.	of M/s Surya builders and developers
			in the record with UIT Bharatpur as per
			office of the UIT Bharatpur dt. 14.2.14.
1.	4 I		There is no bar for transfer of said
	n	nortgage under any local or special	property under any law of the country.
	e		However the property is not proposed
	re		as security. The details are mentioned
	01		only for the purpose of approving the
			project to finance the prospective
			buyers of under construction flats
			which will be mortgaged if the
			rospective buyers avail the housing
			ban.
		N	huj .
	F	or Associated Financial & Legal Services 360, Rajendr Nagar, Bharatpur (Raj.)	Cut. Page 4

For Associated Financial & Legal Services 360, Rajendr Nagar, Bharatpur (Raj.)

carly (G.C. Goel) Alprop/Associate

Scanned by CamScanner

	deposit of certified extracts duly certified etc. as also any precaution to be taken by the Bank in this regard.	available at the office of Sub Registrar Bharatpur.
	to create mortgage deposit documents creating and	
17	Whether mortgage enforceable under SARFAESI Act.	YES
18	Additional suggestions if any to safeguard the interest of the Bank/ ensuring the perfection of security.	NIL

Place : Bharatpur

Date : 26.10.2017

For Associated Financial & Legal Services 360, Rajendr Nagar, Bharatpur (Raj.)

chy. (G.C. Goel) Advocate

Cont. Page 5

any (G.C. Goel)

Der

### DETAILS OF THE TITLE DEEDS

Reg: Property situated at Surya city, Fatehpur Sikri Road, NH-11, Bharatpur (Raj.)

Belonging to – M/s Surya Builders and Developers (Partnership firm) Surya city, Fatehpur Sikri Road, Bharatpur (Raj.)

- Copy of the partnership deed of M/s Surya builders and Developers dated 1<sup>st</sup> day of April 2014 executed among partners of the firm. (Self attested copy)
- 2. Certificate of Registration No. 68/05/2012 dated 14.8.2012 issued by the office of the Registrar of firms, Bharatpur. (Self attested copy)
- 3. 8 Nos. of lease patta vilekhs issued by UIT Bharatpur as per list enclosed to Special report on title. (Self attested copy)
- 4. Office order No. 1431-32 dt. 14.2.2014 issued by UIT Bharatpur allowing the transfer of the said pieces of land alongwith other lands by respective owners / lessees in favour of M/s Surya builders and Developers. (Self attested copy)
- 5. Letter dated 14.10.2008 issued by UIT Bharatpur to various lessees as per patta vilekhs regarding' No objection' to develop the residential colony on their personal agriculture land. (Self attested copy)
- 6. Copy of the letter issued by Tehsildar Bharatpur dt. 12.12.2008 addressed to the Secretary UIT Bharatpur submitting its report regarding ownership of the land in name of Khatedars and approving the dimensions of the land.
- Letter dated 12.12.2008 issued by UIT Bharatpur addressed to Tensildar Bharatpur regarding to mutate the land in name of UIT Bharatpur.
- 8. Judgement dt. 12.12.2008 of UIT Bharatpur allowing the land reassigned in name of the various khatedars u/s 90(b)(3) of Rajasthan land Revnue Act, 1956.
- letter No. 8165 dt. 24.12.2008 issued by UIT Bharatpur permitting to develop the land as per layout plan approved by UIT, Bharatpur alongwith layout plan.

For Associated Financial & Legal Services 360, Rajendr Nagar, Bharatpur (Raj.)

Carty (G.C. Goel) PAOp/Associate

Cust. Pareb

Advocate

(G.C. Goel)

Scanned by CamScanner

# DETAILS OF PROPERTY

# Reg : Property situated at Surya city, Fatehpur Sikri Road, NH-11,

Belonging to - M/s Surya Builders and Developers (Partnership firm) Surya city, Fatehpur Sikri Road, Bharatpur (Raj.) S Dotto

No.	Patta vilekh No. and date of execution. 10164 dt. 12.8.2013	Issued by	In favour of	Date of Reg. with Sub registrar, Bharatpur.	Details of the property.
-		UIT, Bharatpur	Smt. Saroj Garg W/o Sh. Om Prakash Garg	09.10.2013	4288.32 sq.yards out of Khasra No. 2858 chak No. 3, Bharatpur.
2	10169 dt. 12.8.2013	-do-	Sh. Manoj Kumar S/o Sh. Bishambar Dayal	06.09.2013	1351.58 sq.yards. out of K.No. 9 Nagla Chandmari, Bharatpur.
3	10170 dt. 12.8.2013	-do-	-do-	-do-	1219.93 sq. yards out of K.No. 6 Nagla Chamdari, Bharatpur,
4	10168 dt. 12.8.2013	-do-	-do-	-do-	1630.79 sq. yareds out of K.No. 05 & 06 Nagla Chandmari

For Associated Financial & Legal Services 360, Rajendr Nagar, Bharatpur (Raj.)

ozy (G.C. Goel)

Curt. Page 7

5	10167 dt. 12.8.2013				
		-do-	-do-	-do-	Bharatpur. 1600.64 sq.yards out
6	10166 dt. 12.8.13	-do-	Mahesh		of K.No. 49 Nagla Chandmari, Bharatpur.
7			chand S/o Sh. Babul al	06.09.2013	2894.44 sq. yards out of K.No. 60,61 and 64 Nagla
7	10165 dt. 12.8.2013	-do-	-do-		Chandmari, Bharatpur. 2685.43 sq. yards out of K.No. 50, & 51 Nagla
8	10163 dt. 12.8.2013	-do-			Chandmari, Bharatpur.
		-40-	-do-	09.10.2013	9353.52 sq. yards out of K.No. 55,58, 59,60,6189, 94 Nagla Chandmari, Bharatpur. (for construction of flats under group housing)

Total area of the land covered under project for financial inclusion : 25024.65 sq.yards.

For Associated Financial & Legal Service 360, Rajendr Nagar, Bharatpur (Raj.)

4

Cent. Pgr 8

Scanned by CamScanner

# Verification of the title to the property(ies) offered as security

1-	Notes O tr	
1-	Nature of title	Leasehold right and interest which are
	(ownership/leasehold/occupancy/Govt.	transferable and heritable for 99 yrs.
	grant/ allotment etc	W.e.f. the dates of respective pattas as
		per list enclosed.
2-	If leasehold whether	per not enclosed.
	a) Lease Deed is duly stamped and	Yes, all the pattas as per list enclosed
	registered.	are duly registered with the Sub
		Registrar, Bharatpur.
	b) Lease is permitted to mortgage	Yes, as per clause mentioned in the
	the leasehold right.	lease deeds itself.
	c) Duration of the lease/ unexpired	99 yrs. wef the date of various pattas
	period of lease.	as per list enclosed. However
	1	unexpired period of the lease in all the
		pattas is 94 yrs.
	d) If a sub-lease deed permits sub	No sub lease is permitted.
	leasing and mortgage by sub	-
	leasee also.	
3	If Govt. grant/allotment/lease- cum/	
	sale agreement whether	
	a) grand/agreement etc. provided	N.A.
	for alienable rights to the	
	mortgage with or without	
	conditions.	
	b) The mortgage is competent to	
	create charge on such property.	
4	No. of occupancy right whether	
4	a) such right is heritable and	N.A.
	transferable.	
	1 mented	
-	III and Cailing clearance	No urban and ceiling clearance is
5.	a. Urban and Ceiling clearance,	required.
	whether required and if so details	requireu
	thereon.	Not required
	b. Whether No Objection Certificate	Not required.
	under the Income Tax Act is required/	
	obtained.	
	C	zy
	For Associated Financial & Legal Services	Cut Pan S
	360, Rajendr Nagar, Bharatpur (Raj.)	
	3 czy	
	(G.C. Goel)	
	DeDon/Associate	

	T		
6.	1	Nature of Minor's interest, if any and	No minor's interest is involved.
	1	f so. whether creation of mortgage	
	C	ould be possible the modalities/	
		procedure to be followed and the	
_	r	easons for coming to such conclusion.	
7	1	f the property is Agricultural land,	The property constitutes the various
		whether the local laws permit	residential pieces of land as per list
		mortgage of Agricultural land and	enclosed and flats are proposed to be
	1	whether requisite procedure	constructed thereon.
		followed/permission obtained.	
8		In the case of conversion of	Yes, the land pertaining to pattas as
		Agricultural land for commercial	per list enclosed are duly converted
		purpose or otherwise whether requisite	and regularized by UIT Bharatpur and
		procedure followed/ permission	UIT Bharatpur has issued the lease
		obtained.	deeds.
9		Whether the property is affected by one	No
		local laws (viz. agricultural laws, weaker	
-	0	sections, minorities, land laws etc.)	NA
1	0	a) In case of partition/ settlement	N.A.
		deeds, whether the original deed is	
		available for deposit if not the	
		modality/ procedure to be followed to	
		create a valid and enforceable	
+		<ul><li>b) whether mutation has been affected</li></ul>	All the lands pertaining to lease deeds
		and whether the	as per list enclosed are mutated in
		and whether the	favour of M/s Surya builders and
			Developers in the record with UIT
			Bharatpur.
F		c) Whether the partition made is valid	N .A.
		in law and the mortgage has acquired a	
		mort gable title thereon.	
F	11	C i l' C i il oth or	N.A.
		the property belongs to the firm and	
		the deed is property registered.	
F		b) Whether the person(s) creating	N.A.
		mortgage has/have authority to create	
		mortgage for and on behalf of the firm.	
F	12	to the lange to o	N.A.
		Limited company, check the	
		Borrowing powers, BOD resolution.	2
L			my.
		FULASSOCIATED FINANCIAL & LEYAL DELVICES	Crut. Page 10
		360, Rajendr Nagar, Bharatpur (Raj.)	
		3mm	
		(G.C. Goel)	
		Prop/Associate	

1			
	-	Authorization to create mortgage	2/
		execution of documents. Registratio	n
		of any prior charges with the compan	V
		Register, Articles of Association	
		Provision for common seal etc.	<sup>D</sup>
		b) In case of societies Association th	e N.A.
		required authority/ power to borrowe	r
		and whether the mortgage can be created	d
		and the requisite resolutions bye-laws.	
	13	Whether mortgage is being created by	N.A.
		a POA holder check genuineness of	f
		the power of attorney and the extent of	
		the powers given therein and whether	
		the same is property execution/	
		stamped/authenticated in terms of the	
		Law of the place, where it is executed.	
	14	A	The flats are proposed on the various
	TT	residential/ commercial complex,	
		check	patta vilekhs issued by UIT Bharatpur.
		a) Promoter/s Land owner title to the	Surya Builders & Developers have
		building.	clear and marketable title on the lands
			pertaining to the proposed flats.
		1) Down of Demonstration	Not required as the lands belong to the
		b) Development Agreement/Power of	promoters and developers themselves.
	-	attorney.	The project and site plan of the flats
		c) Extent of authority of the Develop	already been approved by UIT
		ment builder.	Bharatpur.
		d) Independent title verification of the	The title verification has since been
		a) Independent the vermeation of the land and/or building in question.	done by the undersigned.
	-	e) Agreement for sale (duly regd.)	N.A.
	-	<ul><li>f) Payment of proper stamp duty.</li></ul>	N.A.
		g) Conveyance in favour of Society/	N.A.
		g) Conveyance in favour of society/ Condominium concerned.	
	-	h) Occupancy certificate/ allotment	The letter of allotment will be given as
		letter/ letter of possession.	soon as the flats are booked by buyers
		Tetter of possession.	and occupancy certificate alongwith
			letter of possession will be handed
			over at the expiry of the time agreed
			upon as per tripartite agreement.
			N.A.
		0	3.4
		For Associated Financial & Legal Services 360, Rajendr Nagar, Bharatpur (Raj.)	Cont Page 11
		in the second seco	Contract]
		- my	
		(G.C. Goel)	
		- Tophy associate	

	etc.	
	j) Share certificate.	N.A.
	k) No objection letter from the society.	ΝΔ
	<ol> <li>All legal requirement under the local</li> <li>/ Municipal laws, regarding ownership of flat/ Apartments/ Building Regulation, Development Control Regulations, Co-operative societies laws etc.</li> </ol>	Yes
1.		The property belongs to M/s Surya Builders and Developers.
10	injunction./ stay/ orders/ acquisition by the Govt./ Local authorities etc. final could be ascertained.	Not appeared so.
17	Any other details required for the purpose.	NIL

Date : 26.10.2017 Place : Bharatpur For Associated Financial & Legal Services 360, Rajendr Nagar, Bharatpur (Raj.)



my (G.C. Goel) Advocate

#### **Certificate of Title**

This is certified that the undersigned has examined the documents in detail and conducted the search of the record made available at the office of Sub registrar, Bharatpur and observed that the above landed properties are free from all sort of encumbrances. It is also certified that M/s Surya Builders and Developers have an absolute, clear and marketable title over the property and the title deeds are genuine and they are legally entitled to transfer in any manner whatsoever the flats proposed to be constructed on said pieces lands.

Place : Bharatpur Dated : 26.10.2017

For Associated Financial & Legal Services 360, Rajendr Nagar, Bharatpur (Raj.) (G.C. Goel) Advocate

my (G.C. Goel)

	Appendix I-Form	EPARTMENT, RAJASTHAN, AJN RAR : BHARATPUR Receipt No. 9 (Rule 75 & 131) Print Date	: 30-10-2017 3:58 PM
Fee Receipt No Name Address Document Type	<ul> <li>C.C.GOEL ADV, SURYA BIL.AND DOV.BTP</li> <li>BTP</li> <li>Inspection And Search</li> </ul>	Receipt Date Document S. No.	: 30/10/2017 : 201701098009504
Face Value	: ₹0	Evaluated Value	: ₹0 ₹
Ord-Registration Fee CSI Stamp (Memorandum) Surcharge Penalty Us_25_34 Custody From Year 2013 To Ye	: ₹0 : ₹0 : ₹ : ₹0 : ₹0 : ₹0 : ₹0 : ₹	Fee for Memorandum Us_64_67 Certified copying fees Us_57 Reg (memorandum) Stamp Duty Inspection fee Commission Others Cash Amount Received S Other than Cash Total Amount	
Mode of Payment (#Mo # e-Gras Challan 1937398 Signature of presenter of copy or Search certification Cashier	or applicant for		Signature of recipient and date of return receipt SUB-RECISTRAR



एक बार नियत किया गया नगरीय निर्घारण या भूमि का किराया प्रत्येक 15 वर्ष के पश्चात् और विक्रय या दान या अन्यथा द्वारा ऐसे अन्तरण पर भी पुनरीक्षण का दायी होगा और ऐसी वृद्वि प्रत्येक अवसर पर ऐसे पुनरीक्षण या, यथास्थिति, अन्तरण के समय नगरीय निर्धारण या भूमि के किराये का 25 प्रतिशत होंगीं। पटटे की अवधि :- पटटाधृति अधिकार 99 वर्ष के लिए होंगें। 3. उक्त भूखण्ड का उपयोग केवल आवासीय «प्रयोजन, जिसके लिए नगर निकाय 4. द्वारा उक्त नियमों के अन्तर्गत अनुमति दी गई है, के लिए किया जायेगा और इसी प्रयोजन के उपयोग हेतु इस भूखण्ड पर भवन का निर्माण किया जायेगा। इस पटटा विलेख की तारीख से 7 वर्ष या ऐसी अतिरिक्त अवधि के भीतर जो 5. नियम 26 के अन्तर्गत बढा दी जावें, लीजधारक के द्वारा इस मूखण्ड पर भवन का निर्माण कराया जायेगा। लीजधारक उक्त भूखण्ड को आगे और अन्तरित या उप पटटे पर दे सकेगा । 6. चक्त नियमों में अन्तर्विष्ट निबन्धन और शर्ते और अन्य उपबन्ध, यथावश्यक परिवर्तन सहित, अन्तरिती या उप पटटेदार पर इस प्रकार लागू होंगें मानों प्रश्नगत उक्त भूखण्ड नगर निकाय द्वारा दिया गया है या अन्तरित किया गया है। लीजधारक द्वारा उप-पटटे की कालावधि स्वयं द्वारा अवधारित की जोयगी किन्तु किसी भी दशा में मूल पटटे की कालावधि से अधिक नहीं होगीं। उप-पटटे उक्त नियमों में विहित समस्त अन्य निबन्धनों और शर्तो या किन्ही पृथक आदेशों द्वारा, जो राज्य सरकार द्वारा समय-समय पर इस निमित्त विनिर्दिष्ट मामलों में जारी किये जाये, शासित होगें। उक्त भूखण्ड के अन्तरण के मामले में, अन्तरिती के पक्ष में नाम में अन्तरण के लिए नगर निकाय को आवेदन के साथ रजिस्ट्रीकृत विक्रय विलेख, दान विलेख, या वसीयत या अन्य सुसंगत दस्तावेज प्रस्तुत किये जायेगें। प्रत्येक अन्तरण के लिए आवेदन के साथ 10/- रूपये प्रति वर्गमीटर की दर से अन्तरण फीस निक्षिप्त की जायेगीं परन्तु लीजघारक की मृत्यु के मामलों में इस नियम के अधीन कोई फीस प्रभारित नहीं की जायेगीं। उक्त नियमों के अधीन किसी व्यक्ति के प्रति परादेय प्रीमियम या नगरीय निर्धारण 8. या ब्याज, आन्तरकि/बाहय विकास प्रभारों का कोई बकाया राजस्थान भू–राजस्व अधिनियम 1956 के अधीन मू-राजस्व की बकाया के रूप में लीजघारक से वसूलीय होगां। यदि आवंटन या पटटा-विलेख के निष्पादन के पश्चात् यह पास जाता है कि आंवटन या पटटा-विलेख विधि की दुरभिसंधि या उसके उल्लंघन में कपटपुण 9. दस्तावेज के आधार पर दुर्व्यपदेशन द्वारा अभिप्राप्त किया गया है या आवंदन या. पटटा-विलेख के निबन्धनों और शर्तों का अतिक्रमण किया गया है जो भनगर निकाय उक्त भूखण्ड पर उसके किसी सन्निर्माण सहित उसे प्रतिसंहत करेगा जी सभी प्रभारों से रहित नगर निकाय में निहित समझें जायेगें, और नगर निकाय किसी व्यक्ति को कारित किसी भी प्रकार की नुकसानी के लिए दायी नहीं होगा। इस पटटा विलेख के आधार पर उक्त भूखण्ड को सरकार/जीवन बीमा निगम/ 10. शिड्यूल्ड बैंक/सरकारी ऋणदात्री संस्था/एच.डी.एफ.सी. अथवा नेशनल बैंक द्वारा अधिकृत ऋणदात्री संस्थाओं के पास ऋण के लिए बंधक रखा जा सकेगा । For Surya Builders & Developers Partner





050 1013 R FUIN PULLED YOLS STURY CATER 100 x1= 100 72407 NEW PRED LIC · Will War Gettingen . आज दिनांक <sup>6</sup> माह September सन् 2013 को 15:33 बजे श्री/श्रीमती/सुश्री MANOJ KUMAR BY SPA पुत्र/पुत्री/पत्नी श्री BISHAMBHAR DAYAL उम्र 42 वर्ष, जाति VAISHY व्यवसाय BUSINESS निवासी PAI BAGH BTP ने मेरे सम्मुख दस्तावेज पंजीयन हेतु प्रस्तुत किया। 4 Jan हस्ताक्षर प्रस्तुतकर्ता (2013014617) हस्ताक्षर उप पंजीयक, BHARATPUR (LEASE DEED FOR LOCAL BODIES (PATTA)) रसीद नं0 2013013324 दिनांक 06/09/2013 पंजीयन शुल्क रू० 1160/-प्रतिलिपि शुल्क रू० 300/-पृष्ठांकन शुल्क रू० ०/-अन्य शुल्क रूं० 60/-कमी स्टाम्प शुल्क रू० 410/-कुल योग रू० 1930/-(2013014617) उप पंजीयक, BHARATPUR (LEASE DEED FOR LOCAL BODIES (PATTA)) आज दिनांक 06/09/2013 को पुस्तक संख्या 1 जिल्द संख्या 867 में पृष्ठ संख्या 48 क्रम संख्या 2013011462 पर पंजिबद्व किया गया तथा अतिरिक्त पुस्तक संख्या 1 जिल्द संख्या 2386 के पृष्ठ संख्या 421 से 428 पर चस्पा किया गया। En (2013014617) उप पंजीयक, BHARATPUR (LEASE DEED FOR LOCAL BODIES (PATTA)) For Surya Builders & Developers Partner

हस्ताक्षर फोटो अंगूठा उक्त श्री/श्रीमती/सुश्री (Executant) 1-MANOJ KUMAR BY SPA MAHESH CHAND/BISHAMBHAR DAYAL Age:42, Caste-VAISHY Ocu-BUSINESS R/O-PAI BAGH BTP (And Claimant) 1-UIT BTP/UIT BTP Age:0, Caste-Ocu.-R/O-UIT BTP ने लेख्यपत्र LEASE DEED FOR LOCAL BODIES (PATTA) को पढ़ सुन व समझकर निष्पादन करना स्वीकार किया। प्रतिफल राशी रू0 115246/- पूर्व में/मेरे समक्ष/मे सें रू0 115246/-पूर्व में -----यमेरे समक्ष प्राप्त करना स्वीकार किया। उक्त निष्पादने कर्ता की पहचान 1. श्री/श्रीमती / सुश्री OMPRAKASH पुत्र / पुत्री / पत्नी श्री NIRANJAN LAL उम्र 50 वर्ष े जोवते VAISHY व्यवसाय BUSINESS निवासी BTP 2. श्री/श्रीमती/सुश्री BASANT KUMAR पुत्र/पुत्री/पत्नी श्री BABU LAL उम्र 21 वर्ष जाति KOLI व्यवसाय BUSINESSS निवासी BTP ने की है जिनके CART 37 समस्त हस्ताक्षर एव अगूंठा के निशान मेरे समक्ष लिये गयें हैं। (2013014617) उप पंजीयक, BHARATPUR (LEASE DEED FOR LOCAL BODIES (PATTA)) For Surya Builders & Developers 3A5 2 0 Partner



आज दिनांक 06/09/2013 को आज दिनाक 00,09,2013 का पुरस्तक संख्या 1 जिल्द संख्या 867 में पृष्ठ संख्या 48 क्रम संख्या 2013011462 पर पंजिबद्व किया गया तथा अतिरिक्त पुरस्तक संख्या 1 जिल्द संख्या 2386 के पृष्ठ संख्या 421 से 428 पर चस्पा किया गया। -3 (2013014617) उप पंजीयक, BHARATPUR (LEASE DEED FOR LOCAL BODIES (PATTA)) For Surva Builders & Developers 0 Partner